

SLP(C)No. 5422 OF 1999
ITEM No.21

Court No. 8

SECTION IVA
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.5422/1999

(From the judgement and order dated 24/07/1998 in RSA 1198/92
of The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

A. NARAYANAPPA 'DEAD' BY L.RS. Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

P. MUNIVENKATASWAMY & ORS Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
(With Appln(s). for Appln. for Intervention/Impleading as party
respondent no. 5)

Date : 01/10/2001 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE U.C. BANERJEE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BRIJESH KUMAR

For Petitioner (s) Mr. G. V. Chandrashekhar, Adv.
Mr. P.P. Singh, Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. S.N. Bhat, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J

.SP2

On the special facts and circumstances of the
matter under issue and having regard to the concept of
justice we do feel it expedient to recall the earlier order
dated 2nd March, 2001, and the name of respondent No. 5 be
restored back to the cause title of the Special Leave
Petition. Service be effected on respondent No. 5 within
8 weeks from the date hereof by registered post as also by
ordinary post. Application for impleadment is disposed of.

.SP1

Kalyani. (D.D. JINDAL)@
AA
ASST. REGISTRAR@
A AA